

PERMITS AND PROCESSING. TRAFFIC CONTROL WILL NOT BE PAID SEPARATELY BUT IS INCLUDED IN THE COST OF THE PROJECT.

RICHARD L. FOR AND ON



CALL 2-BUSINESS DAYS IN ADVANCE BEFORE YOU DIG, GRADE OR EXCAVATE FOR THE MARKING OF UNDERGROUND MEMBER UTILITIES

SHEET INDEX
SHEET DESCRIPTION
COVER SHEET
NOTES
TYPICAL SECTIONS
STREET HORIZONTAL CONTROL
UTILITY SERVICE PLAN
PLAN AND PROFILES
DETAILS

# **DEVELOPER'S STATEMENT**

THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER/DEVELOPER HAS READ AND WILL COMPLY WITH ALL THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND THE ACCOMPANYING DRAINAGE REPORT.

DATE \_\_\_\_\_

BUSINESS NAME LORSON, LLC

212 N. WAHSATCH AVE. SUITE 301

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO 80903

# FIRE DISTRICT APPROVAL

THE NUMBER OF FIRE HYDRANTS AND HYDRANT LOCATIONS TOGETHER WITH THE MAIN SIZES INDICATED ON THIS WATER INSTALLATION PLAN ARE ADEQUATE TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SECURITY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT'S FIRE AND RESCUE DEPARTMENT. THIS APPROVAL IS BASED ON THE INFORMATION IN THESE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE DESIGN ENGINEER WHOSE SIGNATURE APPEARS IN THESE PLANS, AND THE WIDEFIELD WATER AND SANITATION DISTRICT.

\_\_\_\_\_ BY FIRE PROTECTION CHIEF OR COORDINATOR

DATE \_\_\_\_\_

## CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL

COUNTY PLAN REVIEW IS PROVIDED ONLY FOR GENERAL CONFORMANCE WITH COUNTY DESIGN CRITERIA. THE COUNTY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ACCURACY AND ADEQUACY OF THE DESIGN, DIMENSIONS, AND/OR ELEVATIONS WHICH SHALL BE CONFIRMED AT THE JOB SITE. THE COUNTY THROUGH THE APPROVAL OF THIS DOCUMENT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR COMPLETENESS AND/OR ACCURACY OF THIS DOCUMENT.

FILED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EL PASO COUNTY LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE, DRAINAGE CRITERIA MANUALS VOLUME 1 AND 2, AND ENGINEERING CRITERIA MANUAL AS AMENDED. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECM SECTION 1.12, THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS WILL BE VALID FOR CONSTRUCTION FOR A PERIOD OF 2 YEARS FROM THE DATE SIGNED BY THE EL PASO COUNTY ENGINEER. IF CONSTRUCTION HAS NOT STARTED WITHIN THOSE TWO YEARS THE PLANS WILL NEED TO BE RESUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL, INCLUDING PAYMENT OF REVIEW FEES AT THE PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR'S DISCRETION

JENNIFER IRVINE, COUNTY ENGINEER/ECM ADMINISTRATOR	ATE
CONDITIONS: Approval of these plans is only for utility construction.	
not roads at this time.	
ENGINEER'S APPROVAL	
THESE DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WERE PREPARED UNDER MY	
DIRECTION AND SUPERVISION. SAID PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BE	EN
PREPARED ACCORDING TO THE CRITERIA ESTABLISHED BY THE COUNTY FO	R
DETAILED ROADWAY, DRAINAGE, GRADING AND EROSION CONTROL PLANS A	ND
SPECIFICATIONS, AND SAID PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE IN CONFORMI	fy with
APPLICABLE MASTER DRAINAGE PLANS AND MASTER TRANSPORTATION PLAT	NS. SAID
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MEET THE PURPOSES FOR WHICH THE PARTIC	CULAR
ROADWAY AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES ARE DESIGNED AND ARE CORRECT TO	THE
BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. I ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR AN	١Y
LIABILITY CAUSED BY ANY NEGLIGENT ACTS, ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON N	IY PART
IN PREPARATION OF THESE DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.	

S	CHINDLE	R, F	P.E. #	33997	
1	BEHALF	OF	CORE	ENGINEERING	GROUP

THE HILLS AT LORSON RANCH FIL NO. 1   Description   Date     THE HILLS AT LORSON RANCH FIL NO. 1   Description   Description     WATERMAIN / SANITARY SEWER   Based in the secret of the secre				15004 1ST AVENUE S.	BURNSVILLE, MN 55306 PH: 719.570.1100	
DESCRIPTIO NO. DESCRIPTIO PROJECT: THE HILLS AT LORSON THE HILLS AT LORSON RANU: RLS CHECKED: RLS CHECKED: BLS COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO	DATE				SON, LLC	ATCH ÁVE, SUITE 301 NGS, COLORADO 80903 ) 635–3200 CT- JFFF MARK
NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.	CRIP TION			PREPARED FOR:		
ORAWN: RLS   DESIGNED: RLS   CHECKED: RLS	DES				ILLS AT LORSON	H FILING NO. 1 E blvd - walleye dr do springs, colorado
<b>~</b>	DRAW DESIG	NED:	RL	.S .S		
	~	_				